

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Robideaux to Engrossed House Bill No. 2 by Representative Robideaux

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 9, after "Louisiana" and before "collected" change "and/or" to "and"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 5, after "by this" and before "may" change "act" to "Act"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 4, line 21, after "in the" and before the period "." change "capital outlay act" to
7 "Capital Outlay Act"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 12, line 22, after "Act 18 of" and before "1980" insert "the Second Extraordinary
10 Session of"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 23, delete lines 23 through 29 in their entirety

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 27, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:

15 "(1731) I-12 O'Neal Lane to Walker/Satsuma Widening,	
16 Planning and Construction (Supplemental)	
17 (East Baton Rouge, Livingston)	
18 Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
19 Priority 1	\$ 34,000,000
20 Priority 5	\$ 14,000,000
21 Total	<u>\$ 48,000,000"</u>

CODING: Words in ~~struck through~~ type are deletions from existing law; words underscored are additions.